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and upon the same being audited and allowed by the 
county board, the clerk of the coanty board of super-
visors shall add the same to the county tax apportion-
ed to such town, city or incorporated village, and the 
same shall be collected and paid into the county treas-
ury at the same time and in the same manner that 
other county taxes are collected and paid. 

SECTION 9. All acts and parts of acts, conflicting 
with this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 10. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved Marzia 25, 1872. 

CHAPTER 153. 

[Published April 6, 1872.] 

AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 55 of the general laws of 
1863, entitled " an act to amend chapter 13 of the general laws of 
1862, entitled an act to provide for the publication of the re-
ports of the several state departments, and state institutions.'" 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Amended. 	SEcTioN 1. Section one of chapter 55 of the gen- 
eral laws of 1863, is hereby amended so as to read as 

Annual reports 
to be printed— follows : "Section 1. Within ten days after the an- 
ti* number and nual reports of the several state departments and state how distributed . 	. 	. 

institutions shall have been placed in the hands of the 
governor, he shall deliver them to the public printer, 
who shall immediately proceed to print three thousand 
copies of each of said reports, twenty-two hundred of 
which shall be folded and stitched in pamphlet form, 
one thousand for the use of the institution or depart-
ment making the same, and the remainder shall be laid 
before the legislature at the commencement of the en-
suing session for the use of the members, the remain-
ing eight hundred of each of said reports, together 
with the annnual message of the governor to the legis-
lature first to convene after the delivery of said reports, 
shall be bound into eight hundred volumes, each con-
taining one of each of said reports and message, and 
shall be delivered to the superintendent of public 
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property within one month after the commencement of 
the legislature, who shall retain fifty copies for the use 
of the state departments, one hundred and fifty for the 
use of the next succeeding legislature, and lay the re-
mainder before the legislature then in session." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 25, 1872. 

CHAPTER 154. 

[Published April 8, 1872.] 

AN ACT to amend an act entitled "an act to amend sections one 
and two of chapter 36 of the general laws of 1866, entitled an 
act to prevent minors from playing at billiards and on bowling 
alleys, and indulging in intoxicating drinks.' " 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section two of chapter one hundred Arlded" 
and twenty eight of the general laws of 1867, entitled 
"an act to amend sections one and two of chapter 86 
of the general laws of 1866, entitled an act to prevent 
minors from playing at billiards and on bowling alleys, 
and indulging in intoxicating drinks,'" is hereby amend-
ed so as to road as follows : "Section 2 of said chapter is 
hereby amended so that the section shall read as follows : 
Any owner or owners, or keeper of any billiard table Guilty of a Mill-

or tables, or of any pigeon hole table or tables in this demeanor ' 
state, who keeps any such table or tables for hire or for 
profit, and who shall in person or by his or their agent 
or employe, allow or permit any minor, for pay or oth-
erwise, to play any game on any such table or tables, 
shall be guilty of amisdemeanor.' " 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 25, 1872. 


